unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms and conditions herein set forth (the “Term”).  

2.  RENT; LATE PENALTY AND INTEREST: 

a. Lessee shall pay monthly rent to Lessor, for the use and occupancy of said Premises, 

the minimum monthly rent of Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred, Fifty Dollars ($7,850.00) payable in 

advance on the first day of each and every month during the Term. Lessee shall pay the first month's 

rent, or rent prorated to the date of commencement of the Term if less than a full month, upon 

commencement of the Term. 

b. In the event that Lessee shall fail to pay rent within fifteen (15) days from the date that